## Castle Pines North

## METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

## **Special Meeting Work Session**

Wednesday, September 18<sup>th</sup>, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. 7404 Yorkshire Drive, Castle Pines, CO 80108

Our next monthly board meeting is scheduled for 6:00 p.m., Monday, September 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024

**NOTE:** CPNMD study sessions are educational opportunities for directors, the staff/consultant team, and special guests with subject-matter expertise to transparently take a deeper dive into, discuss, and debate topics of interest. During study sessions, directors may ask questions and exchange views but are strictly prohibited from voting. Though public comment is not allowed, residents may watch the proceedings in person and via live video stream and video recording at <u>https://cpnmd.org/board-meetings</u>.

- I. Call Special Meeting Work Session to order.
- II. The Board may upon motion and a 2/3 vote, enter into executive session for the sole purpose of considering staffing, employment, contract proposals, and negotiations that do not affect current employees as allowed by Section 24-6-402 (e) (II) (B).
- III. Adjourn

The Castle Pines North Metro District provides clean, safe, reliable, on-demand drinking water and wastewater services to the people of Castle Pines, west of I-25. Board meetings are available for viewing via live video stream and video recording at cpnmd.org.